
 

FINAL MEETING AGENDA  

Meeting description 

Meeting Title: Shaping AQUACROSS Research and Strengthening Impact  

Place: Springer Schlössl, Tivoligasse 73, 1120 Vienna 

http://www.springer-schloessl.at 

Date: 13 Sept. 2017 9:00 – 17:30 

Background 

documents 

 

AQUACROSS Case Study Storylines 

Registration: 9:00 to 9:30   

9:00 – 9:30 Registration 

Coffee will be provided 

Opening: 9:30 to 10:00 

9:30 – 9:40 Welcome and objectives for the day – Thomas Hein (BOKU) 

9:40 – 10:00 AQUACROSS objectives and progress to date – Manuel Lago (Ecologic) 

Session 1: Managing aquatic biodiversity in the case studies 10:00 to 13:00 

Moderated by GerJan Piet (WMR) 

 The objective of this session is to discuss selected key topics relevant for 

EBM and aquatic biodiversity through mutual exchange so that new lessons 

can be learned for improving management.  

Session 1.1 Background 

10:00 – 10:10 The work of AQUACROSS and its case studies in a nutshell (storylines)  

10:10 – 10:25 Illustration of the Danube case study  

10:25 – 11:00 General discussion 

11:00 – 11:30 Coffee break 

Session 1.2 Discussing the details: sources of inspiration, exchanging challenges and 

sharing solutions 

11:30 – 12:30  Question-led discussions in three breakout groups covering the diversity of 

AQUACROSS case studies 

Session 1.3 Reporting back 

http://www.springer-schloessl.at/


 

12:30 – 13:00 Breakout group reporting and general discussion: identification of key 

messages 

Introduction to the lunch break exercise 

Lunch 13:00 to 14:00  

13:00 – 14:00  lunch break exercise 

Session 2: AQUACROSS Impacts and Legacy 14:00 to 16:45  

Moderated by Pierre Strosser (ACTeon) 

 The objective of this session is to discuss and identify specific opportunities 

for AQUACROSS to improve its impact for science, policy, and business and 

ensure that it establishes a legacy beyond the project’s end.  

Session 2.1  Background 

14:00 – 14:30 The session will introduce the results of the lunch break exercise and will be 

used to discuss the AQUACROSS Plan for Exploitation and Dissemination of 

Results (PEDR)  

Session 2.2 Pathways to impact 

 Sharing experiences to disseminate and communicate project results with a 

view to maximise impact to science, policy, business and the general public. 

14:30 – 14:45 Achieving impact in research – Daniel Hering (University Duisburg-Essen, 

coordinator of the FP7 MARS project) 

14:45 – 15:00 Achieving a global impact – John Matthews (Alliance for Global Water 

Adaptation, AGWA) 

15:00 – 15:15 Achieving impact in business –Christine Valentin (World Ocean Council, 

WOC) 

15:15 – 15:45 Coffee break 

Session 2.3  

15:45 to 16:45 

AQUACROSS legacy – The way ahead 

Based on discussions from the previous sessions, this session will be used to 

come up with specific actions and ideas that can be put forth to increase the 

project’s legacy and impact.  

Closing: 16:45 – 17:30 

16:45 – 17:30 Key messages from the discussions 

Tour de table: last message from the Think Tank Members 

Closing of the meeting (Organisers) 



 

Dinner: 19:00 

Social dinner 

19:00 

Park of Schloss Schönbrunn 

Meierei Schönbrunn, Kronprinzengarten, 1130 Vienna 

http://www.landtmann-jausenstation.at 

How to reach the evening restaurant from the meeting venue: 

 by foot: 10 minutes (blue dots) 

 

http://www.landtmann-jausenstation.at/


 

List of registered participants 

Surname Name Affiliation E-mail 

Afonso Pedro IMAR/MARE - University of the 
Azores 

p.afonso@mare-centre.pt 

Arevalo 
Torres 

Juan IOC-UNESCO j.arevalo@unesco.org 

Backx Joost Rijkswaterstaat joost.backx@rws.nl 

Barbosa Ana IOC-UNESCO a.barbosa@unesco.org 

Boteler Ben Ecologic Institute benjamin.boteler@ecologic.eu 

Culhane Fiona University of Liverpool F.Culhane@liverpool.ac.uk 

De Wever Aaike Royal Belgian Institute of Natural 
Sciences 

aaike.dewever@naturalsciences.be 

Delacámara Gonzalo IMDEA gonzalo.delacamara@imdea.org 

Domisch Sami IGB domisch@igb-berlin.de 

Dunne Declan University College Cork d.dunne@ucc.ie 

Friedrichs Martin IGB friedrichs@igb-berlin.de 

Fryers 
Hellquist 

Katharina Stockholm Resilience Centre kfryershellquist@gmail.com 

Funk Andrea BOKU andrea.funk@boku.ac.at 

Garcia Padilla Mercedes JUNTA DE ANDALUCIA - REDIAM mercedes.garcia.padilla@juntadeandalucia.es 

Hein Thomas University of Natural Ressources and 
Life Sciences, Vienna (BOKU) 

thomas.hein@boku.ac.at 

Hering Daniel University Duisburg-Essen Daniel.Hering@uni-due.de 

Jähnig Sonja Leibniz-Institute of Freshwater 
Ecology and Inland Fisheries (IGB) 

sonja.jaehnig@igb-berlin.de 

Kovacs Adam ICPDR adam.kovacs@unvienna.org 

Kuemmerlen Mathias EAWAG mathias.kuemmerlen@eawag.ch 

Lago Manuel Ecologic Institute manuel.lago@ecologic.eu 

Lillebø Ana University of Aveiro lillebo@ua.pt 

Marin Eugenia Danube Delta National Institute , 
Tulcea 

eugenia.marin@ddni.ro 

Martin Romina Stockholm Resilience Centre romina.martin@su.se 

Martinez 
Lopez 

Javier BC3 javier.martinez@bc3research.org 

Mattheiß Verena ACTeon v.mattheiss@acteon-environment.eu 
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Matthews John Alliance for Global Water Adaptation johoma@alliance4water.org 

McDonald Hugh Ecologic Institute hugh.mcdonald@ecologic.eu 

Nogueira António University of Aveiro antonio.nogueira@ua.pt 

O'Higgins Tim UCC tim.ohiggins@ucc.ie 

Piet Gerjan Wageningen Marine Research gerjan.piet@wur.nl 

Pletterbauer Florian BOKU - IHG florian.pletterbauer@boku.ac.at 

Reilly Kate International Union for Conservation 
of Nature 

chantal.vanham@iucn.org 

Robinson Leonie University of Liverpool leonie.robinson@liv.ac.uk 

Röckmann Christine Wageningen Marine Research christine.rockmann@wur.nl 

Rouillard Josselin Ecologic Institute josselin.rouillard@ecologic.eu 

Rumes Bob Royal Belgian Institute of Natural 
Sciences 

Bob.Rumes@naturalsciences.be 

Schmidt-
Kloiber 

Astrid BOKU Vienna ask@boku.ac.at 

Schuwirth Nele EAWAG nele.schuwirth@eawag.ch 

Strosser Pierre ACTeon p.strosser@acteon-environment.eu 

Teixeira Heliana University of Aveiro heliana.teixeira@ua.pt 

Thise Rebecka Ringsjöns vattenråd rebecka.thise@hoor.se 

TÖRÖK Liliana Danube Delta National Institute for 
Research and Development 

torokliliana@yahoo.com 

TÖRÖK Zsolt Danube Delta National Institute for 
Research and Development 

torok_zsolt2004@yahoo.co.uk 

Trauner Daniel University of Natural Ressources and 
Life Sciences, Vienna (BOKU) 

daniel.trauner@boku.ac.at 

Valentin Christine World Ocean Council christine.valentin@oceancouncil.org 

van Duinen Rianne Acteon r.van-duinen@acteon-environment.eu 

Vermeiren Peter EAWAG peter.vermeiren@eawag.ch 
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